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CESA Members Meeting - Chicago, IL - June 3-4, 2024 - Participants List

First Name Last Name Email

Emily Asbury emily.asbury@illinois.gov

David Beech david.beech@ctgreenbank.com

Shauna Beland shauna.beland@energy.ri.gov

Vero Bourg-Meyer vero@cleanegroup.org

Gavin Bowman gavin@beicities.org

Stephen Boyd stephen.boyd@hq.doe.gov

Rachael Bruketta rachael.bruketta@illinois.gov

Sergio Carrillo sergio.carrillo@ctgreenbank.com

Deana Carrillo deana.carrillo@energy.ca.gov

Alexandria Cedergren alexandria.cedergren@elevatenp.org

Adrienne Clewis adrienne.clewis@illinois.gov

Adam Coleman adam.coleman@bpu.nj.gov

David Comis david.comis@maryland.gov

Maria Costello maria@cleanegroup.org

Karen Craig karen.craig@illinois.gov

William P Billy Davis wpdavis@jitneyev.com

Mark DeBonee mark.debonee@inclusiveteam.org

Lizzy Diaz lizzy@cleanegroup.org

Samantha Donalds sam@cleanegroup.org

Sarah Duffy sarah.duffy@illinois.gov

Seth Dunn seth.dunn@nyserda.ny.gov

David Dworkin david.dworkin@illinois.gov

Mishel Filisha mishel.filisha@nyserda.ny.gov

Alejandra Garcia Earley alejandra.garciaearley@orrick.com

Dominic Gatti dominic.gatti@partner.vermont.gov

Delmar Gillus delmar.gillus@elevatenp.org

Tony Goncalves antonio.goncalves@smud.org

Brian Granahan brian.granahan@illinois.gov

Vito Greco vito.greco@elevatenp.org

Jeni Hall jeni.hall@energytrust.org

Abbie Hasenfus abigail.hasenfus@energy.ri.gov

Sara Jayanthi sara.jayanthi@nyserda.ny.gov

Betsy Kauffman betsy.kauffman@energytrust.org

Ramesh Koripella crkorip@sandia.gov

Alina Lambert alina.lambert@energytrust.org

Gabriel Leggett gabriel.leggett@smud.org

Warren Leon wleon@cleanegroup.org

Trevor Leuzinger trevor.leuzinger@emnrd.nm.gov

Yohannes Mariam ymariam@opc-dc.gov

Olivia Matthews olivia.matthews@illinois.gov

Stephen McCloskey stephen.mccloskey@capelightcompact.org

Will McNamara jwmcnam@sandia.gov

Chandrika Mital chandrika.mital@illinois.gov

Dave Moldal dave.moldal@energytrust.org

Meghan Monahan meghan@cleanegroup.org

Sarah Moskowitz smoskowitz@citizensutilityboard.org

Seth Mullendore seth@cleanegroup.org

Gabe Murtaugh gmurtaugh@ldescouncil.com

Pamela Nelson pnelson@opc-dc.gov

Andrea O'Shea andrea.herrera@illinois.gov

Matt Ohloff mohloff@cleanegroup.org

Todd Olinsky-Paul todd@cleanegroup.org

Kate Pedersen kate.pedersen@commerce.wa.gov

Issamar Pichardo issamar.pichardo@state.co.us

Dylan Poindexter drpoind@sandia.gov

Madeline Priest madeline.priest@inclusiveteam.org

Sara Pyne sara.pyne@ctgreenbank.com

2024 CESA Members Meeting Attendees final



2
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Organization Title State

Illinois Power Agency Program Associate - Illinois Shines Illinois

Connecticut Green Bank Senior Manager - Investments Connecticut

Rhode Island Office of Energy Resources Director, Energy Programs and Policy Rhode Island

Clean Energy States Alliance Senior Project Director for Solar and Offshore WindVermont

Building Electrification Institute Assistant Director Illinois

U.S. Department of Energy - Loan Programs OfficeSenior Consultant for Outreach and Business DevelopmentWashington, DC

Illinois Power Agency Associate Legal Counsel Illinois

Connecticut Green Bank Managing Director, Clean Energy Incentive ProgramsConnecticut

California Energy Commission Director California

Elevate Senior Associate III, Community Engagement Illinois

ORISE / Illinois Power Agency ORISE Fellow Illinois

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities Eagleton Science and Politics Fellow Illinois

Maryland Energy Administration Senior Clean Energy Program Manager Maryland

Clean Energy States Alliance Manager of Program Administration Vermont

Illinois Power Agency Consumer Protection Specialist Illinois

JitneyEV, LLC Co-founder, General Manager Illinois

Inclusive Prosperity Capital, Inc. Chief Financial Officer Connecticut

Clean Energy States Alliance Summer Research Fellow Connecticut

Clean Energy States Alliance Communications Manager Vermont

Illinois Power Agency Deputy Legal Counsel Illinois

NYSERDA Senior Advisor New York

Illinois Power Agency Program Associate, ILSFA Illinois

NYSERDA Energy and Climate Equity New York

Orrick Law Firm Project Finance and Tax Equity Advisor, Partner

Vermont Public Utility Commission Clean Energy Innovator Fellow Washington, DC

Elevate Chief Operating Officer

Sacramento Municipal Utility District Supervising Resource Planner California

Illinois Power Agency Acting Director Illinois

Elevate Energy Senior Manager of Solar Programs Illinois

Energy Trust of Oregon Program Strategies Manager - Communities + New InitiativesOregon

RI Office of Energy Resources Renewable Energy Programs Manager Rhode Island

NYSERDA Senior Project Manager New York

Energy Trust of Oregon Sector Lead - Renewable Energy Oregon

Sandia National Laboratories Materials Scientist California

Energy Trust of Oregon Senior Project Manager- Renewable Operations Oregon

Sacramento Municipal Utility District Principal Electrical Engineer California

Clean Energy States Alliance Executive Director Massachusetts

New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources DepartmentProgram Coordinator New Mexico

Office of the People’s Council for the DC Senior Economist Washington, DC

Illinois Power Agency Program Associate, IL Shines Illinois

Cape Light Compact Analyst- Home Energy Services Massachusetts

Sandia National Laboratories Policy Analyst

Illinois Power Agency Director of Renewable Energy Finance Illinois

Energy Trust of Oregon Sr. Program Manager Oregon

Clean Energy States Alliance Office Manager Vermont

Illinois Citizens Utility Board Executive Director Illinois

Clean Energy Group President and Executive Director Vermont

Long Duration Energy Storage Council Director of Markets and Technology California

Office of the People's Counsel for DC Energy Efficiency Outreach Specialist Washington, DC

Illinois Power Agency Program Associate - Illinois Shines Illinois

Clean Energy States Alliance Project Manager for Solar Equity Iowa

Clean Energy States Alliance Senior Project Director Vermont

Washington State Department of Commerce Energy Resilience Specialist Washington

Colorado Energy Office Environmental Justice Specialist Colorado

Sandia National Laboratories Technical Systems Analyst

Inclusive Prosperity Capital Inc National Director, Smart-E Loan Connecticut

Connecticut Green Bank Associate Director, Incentive Programs Connecticut
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Abigail Ramirez abigail.ramirez@illinois.gov

Tony Reames treames@umich.edu

Maria Redmond maria.redmond@wisconsin.gov

Zareen Reza zareen@cleanegroup.org

Christopher Ruiz christopher.ruiz@illinois.gov

Ivonne Rychwa irychwa@citizensutilityboard.org

Sam Schacht sam.schacht@cleanegroup.org

Jennifer Schmidt jennifer.m.schmidt@illinois.gov

Anthony Star anthony.star@illinois.gov

Audrey Steinbach audrey.steinbach@illinois.gov

Regina Strong strongr1@michigan.gov

Claire Swingle claire.swingle@maine.gov

Lisa Thomas thomasl17@michigan.gov

Kelly Turner kelly.a.turner@illinois.gov

Olivia Tym olivia@cleanegroup.org

Bayo Ware bayoan.ware@energytrust.org

Alana Webre alana.webre@energy.ca.gov

Andrew J. Wells awells@chiul.org

Daniel White daniel.white2@dc.gov

Matthew Yung matthew.yung@inclusiveteam.org

Anna Ziai anna.ziai@cleanegroup.org
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Illinois Power Agency Illinois Solar for All Program Associate Illinois

University of Michigan- School for Environment and Sustainability   Tishman Professor of Environmental Justice Michigan

Wisconsin Office of Sustainability and Clean EnergyDirector Wisconsin

Clean Energy States Alliance Communications Associate Connecticut

Illinois Power Agency Associate Legal Counsel Illinois

Citizens Utility Board Outreach Director Illinois

Clean Energy States Alliance Project Manager Massachusetts

Illinois Power Agency Senior Program Manager, ILSFA Illinois

Illinois Power Agency Senior Advisor and Planning and Procurement Bureau ChiefIllinois

Illinois Power Agency Senior Program Manager - Adjustable Block Program/Illinois ShinesIllinois

Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes and EnergyEnvironmental Justice Public Advocate Michigan

Maine Governor's Energy Office Energy Policy Analyst Maine

Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes and EnergyEngineer Michigan

Illinois Power Agency Chief Legal Counsel Illinois

Clean Energy States Alliance Project Manager North Carolina

Energy Trust of Oregon Senior Project Manager, Renewable Energy SectorOregon

California Energy Commission Energy Analyst California

Chicago Urban League Vice President of Workforce Development Illinois

DOEE DC Washington, DC

Inclusive Prosperity Capital, Inc. Illinois

Clean Energy States Alliance Project Director California
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